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SEABOAHD COAST LINE RATILRGAD CO. ,

¥s.
UNITED TRANSPORTATION UNION (R) oL

STATEFMENT OF GLAIM: Claim of Engineman Camerorn Heleill for tlear record
with pay for days suspended July 21, to August &,
Rule G-1 relating to disloyslty, Msy 12, 1978.

FINDINGS: On Way 11, 1978, Claimani ¥cNeill, UTU Local Chamlrman, zeguested
that he ba parmitied to marxk off For handling Unlon business, and per-—
misslon was granted, On the previous day,, a grade crosslng accident
pecurred at Broos Siraw Crossing at Lane, South Carolina. Two rallrosd
employees were killed, and Fireman John €. Fisher, s constitvent of
Claimant's, was injured. Fisher was hospitalized, and he requested

that Claimant obitain the services of the approved legal counsel for the
UTU for his representation in connection with anticipated clains for
damages. .

On May 31, 1978, ILocal Chalrman McNeill was cited to formal inves- X
tilgation on June 2 followlng “to develop tha facts and place Your respon-
5ibility for participating in activiiies inimical to the best Interest
cf this Company in transporting and assisting investigator from the Law
Firm of ... ¥ho waB obgserved on Company property at Lane, 5. C., on M2y
12, 1978, Yon ares charged with marking off under false prelenses on
May 13, 1578, and the possible violation of that part of Rule G-1 dealing
with dlsloyalty and Rule 708."

Discipline letter was issued on June 23, 1978, and read in essentlal
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"It was clearly developed and admitied by you in the
investigation that you 4id in fact meet 21 the Charlesion
Alrport an lnvestigator for = law fimm, transpori him

to 1ane, S.C., for the purpose of aiding and abetting
bim in trespassing on Company property and thereby
assisted him in furthering pesible legal action intmical
to tha best interest of this Company, your ermployer.
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The sustaining decision rendered by the learmed Chairmsn apd Neutral
in Awrd No- 73 of Public law Board Ho. 2143, involving locail Cheirman Cameraon
Mohedill, is of great concern to Carzier, not because of the mounetaTy sspects,
instesd, the ominous significance for future &ctions by Local Chelrmen end
the fmpreasfonsz they will gsin, to-wit: ther they will have absolute licenss
to parform disloywl acts inimicel to their employees’ Laterzsta!

Carrier does not question the local Chairmin’s right to otk off
and assist his uvnlon members in legitimete union business, however, we cannoct
agree for ors woment that the sections of the local union officerse in asaisting
treapiasars to aunter our property for the purpose of gathering informttion to
uae in & suit against Cavrier, transcends the limits of Carrier's Operating
Rules applicable to "disloyalry" to sn employer vho pays his wages and upon
whom his livelihood depends. I such sctions by the local Chairmin transcend
Carrier's rule regarding disloysity, then who 1s to say, or prevent, local
Chairmen and others from "stretching” that desire to be nursems id, counselor,
sdvocate and friend to other mora serions areas, or be exceasively bold ia
cages such #a that involved in Award No. 727

Claimant Mchaill admitted during the formal {nveatigation held in
this particular case that he "offered his services" to the law firm of
Beckhaw, MeAlljey and Proenra of Hiami, Florida; that he voluntarily met sno
investigator, representing that law firm, at the Charleaton Airport, trsns-

ported him ro lame, §. €., for the purpose of aiding and abateing hi= in
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is at times nursemaid, counselor, advocatz and friend to his members,
AS long as he does not viglate agresment rules or the 1aw in wearing
these hats he is wobt "disleoyal” to his employer. Certainly Mr, MeNeill

was not.

AVARD: Clalm pustained. Carrier shal) make this award effective within
30 days from date hereof,

' wt

DAVID H, BROWN, Chalrman and Neutral Nember

ff, 1. %fgzs'gwmznﬂ, (h.rrier Wembar R, L. #cCOLLUM, Organigation Member

Dissent affached —
June 12, 1979
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trespassing on Coopany property, thereby assisting the lavestigacor in the
progresaion of poanible legal acticn, hostile and adverse, to the best
interescs of this Companmy, Claimanc's employer. Carriar clearly understarnds
that Mr. McNeill has svery cight to assist one of his mémbers In securing
the services of legal counsal, howaver, we hold fira to cur pomition that

he does not have the right %o &#ccompany employees of legal counnal to the
Company's property and engage in activities detrimeantal to its intersst. To
do 30 is being patently disloyal. Mr. McHelll realized that fact, otherwise
he would have been on the croasing with the investigator.

In the summstion of its aubmigsion toc Fublic L[aw Bogrd No. 2143,
Carrier atated: 'While Cls imant obtAained permisaton to be off for che
ostensible reason of performing ‘union business', it should be obvious thar
the union's husinssa {s not or should nar be to foater suits against the
Railroad.” Our position remains umnchanged, although ita true meauning waas
apparently lost at cime of preaentation.

There were no procadural errors to be considered {n rendering the
decision in this cass, nor was the discipline &szessed harsh or ynreascrable.
The wearing of “sny hats" by the union Local Chairman did not place hiam cutaide
the ambic of Carrier's Operating Rules.

For the reasoha set out above, Carrier vigorously dissents.

R. I. gur istian

Catrisr Hamher
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